
THE .JOURNAL 0F EDUCATION [SEPTEMBER, 1870.

-From the Records of the Montreai Observatory, Lat. 45131 North;
Long., 4h. 54m. Il sec. West of Gxrenwici, and 182 feetabovemneansea
level,-for August, 1870,-by Chas. Smallwood, MI.D.,LL.D., D.C.L.

Barometer corrected

at 3211

S7 arn. 2 p.m. 9 p. m.

29.861 29.897 29 860
2 .849 .822 .911
3 .901 .824 .300
4 .762 .730 .760
5 .674 .711 .750
6 .901 .858 .850
7 -961 -994 30.001
8 .950 .951 29.954
9 30.059 .997 .951

10 .047 30.049 30 052
Il .100 .098 .101
12 29.996 29.999 29.950
1330 114 .992 .924
14 29921 .875 .900
15 .998 .974 .949
16 .874 .791 .730
17 ý676 .654 .568
18 .781 .842 .901
19 .950 .917 .850
20 .951 30 021 30.160
21 30.199 .200 .202
22 .200 .181 .125
23 .101 .100 .002
24 .101 .002 29.984
25 29 899 29 700 .700
26 30.148 30.161 30.260
27 .346 .211 .164
28 .150 .051 .011
29 29.898 29.717 29652
30 .801 .860 .92(i
31 .950 .967 987

Temperature of
the Air.

7a.m 2 p.m:9,)p.m.

70.0 87.1 74.1
58.3 74.2 64.1
57.6 77.2 69.1
68.0 86.7 74.3
65.0 80.0 67.9
66.0 73.1 72.6
69.7 86.4 74.2

L71.1 89.0 80.1
74.2 85.2 75.0
696 86 2 77.3

171.1 89.4 78.0
72.1 75.4 73.7
65.0 68.2 67.7
62.0 78.0 66.0
57.1 76.2 64.2

)j58.4 86.1 70.1
3ý65.2 82.0 72.1
168.0 83.4 70.0

67.1 92.6 79 O'71.4 89.6 68.7
6 0.2 76.4 66.2
61.0 71.2 650
61.9 74.2 68 O
67 4 85.0 72 .61

t69 4 78.2 7 3.0
5.6( 699 60.1

154.7 71.6 640
159.7 80.0 59.6
?62.0 71.0 70.2

630 76 3 67.0
161.1 72.0 64.1 !

Wind.

7a.m. 2 p.m.! 9 .M.

w NE NE
N E N E N

N SW SW
sW 5W W 8w
sw w N

N E s
sW W W

wsw sby N wbys
w s w w
w w w
w w w
w NE 8W
w w w
w W N

wbyN W W
w w sw s w
w w w
w w w
w s w w
w w w

NE NE NE
NE NE W
w w w
W 8 s
s W W

W W E
w w w
W W W
W W W
w W W
w w w

Miles
in 24
hours.

214.10
192.27

97.7 0
11044
120.21
110 00
98.74
84.10

109 29
124.14
117.10
89.40

114.20
111.00
104.27
94.10

101.00
304.10
191.16
144.20
10 .00
91.11
84.17
81.74
74.10

211.12
89.10

11420
98.20

2 14.12
30 1.17

The bighest reading of the Barometer was on the 27th day, and indi-
cated 30.346 inches. The lowest reading was on the 29th day, giving a
range of 0.694 inclies. The highest temperature was on the l9th day, and
was 93 01. The lowest was on the 26th day, and was. 53 0 The mean
temperature of the month wvas 71 0 43, Which is 1 O 73 higher than thie
Isot/merm for Montreal. Ramn feul on 8 days, amounting to 2.771 inches,
and was accompanied by tlîunder storms on 3 days.

-Meteorologicai Observations taken at Quebec, during the month of
August, 1870 ; by Sergt. John Tlîurling, A. H. Corps, Qtîebec.

Barom ter, highcst reading on the 2lst ............
)? lowest 7 7th ............

,, range of pressure .....................
mean for month redmîced to 320...........

Thermometer, highest reading on the 11lth...........
1) loivest ,, 27th ............

rangein montb ..... ....................
,, mean of higbest.........................
,,mean of low'est ..........................
,, mean daily range........................
,, menu for month .............
,, higliest reading in sun's rays..............

iowest temperature on grass ..............
Ilygrometer mean o fd ry b iilb........................

) ,,i wet bîmib.......................
» Y7, dew point ......................

,, elastic force of vaiiour.................
,,vapour in a cubic foot of air............
,,vapour required to saturate, do.........

il humidity, (Sat. 100) .............
,,average wight of a cubic foot of air.

Cloud, mean amount of (-lo>..... .................
Ozone ,, 1,,(0-10) ......................
Wind, mean direction of Y) Nortb ................

,, , , ,,South ................

, ,,force by estimation 0-12................
, ,,daily horizontal movement..............

Ramn feu on .....................................
Amount collected.................................

30.087 inches.
29.445

0.642
29.652
89.7 degrees.
42.5
47.2
77.6
56.4
21.2
67.0

127 3
44.4
69 2
61.4
55.4

.439
4.8 grains.
3.0
62

517.9
5.7
3.3
4.75 days.
2.75
5.00

14.00
4.50
1.5

107.1 miles.
14 days.

2.77 inches.

-ADV K~RTISEMENT«S.

Wanted a maie Teacher (Cathoiicý having a Common Sehool D)ip0 0 '
Apply, statiug termis, to Mr. Slattery, Secy.-Treasurer of School C00,i

missioners, Post Office, Fort William, Co. of Pontiac, Q

Wanted an elementary Sehool, Catholie or Mixed, by a teacher ho1di5Ig
a Diploma, and who has had some experience.

Apply at the Education Office, Quebec,

Wanted for the Iberville Dissentient School, a competent femnale teacher
ho!ding a first class Model School Diploma. A liberal salary will be Ped

Apply to W'. M. Ryder, Sec. Treas., Iber\vilie, P. Q.

Wanted for an Elementary Sehool, a Maie Teacher-Apply to John,)'
Ross, Sec. Treas., llopetown, Co. of Bonaventure, P. Q.

152

IMPORTANT TO TEACHERS.

JUST PUBLISIIED:

THE DR.AMATJC READER;
A selection of pieces for practice in E LOCUTION;

with introductory hints on Reading,-

-B-Y JOHN ADREW
Instructor in Elocution at McGill College and Normal Scbool, Montreoî

PRICE 75 CENTS.
This Selection, lias been made With special reference to the practiW~

acquirement of the Art of Elocution. The pieces are mostly ne'w '1
uniliackineyed, and are mainiy extracted from the bcst English Drratol
as beîng likely to interest and amuse puipils, while the attentionlai
precision reqtiired in reading Dramatic Compositions cause them tO b
best adapted for practice.

DAWSON BRO>THERS,
Great St. James Street, Montres].

TQ TUIE WORZKING CLASS.-We are flow preîîared to furnish i
classes with constant employment at home, the whole of thc time or for the
spare moments. Business new, light a[nd profitable. Persons of eitber s
easily earn from 5Oc. to $5 per evening, and a proportional sum by deeo"
ting their whole time to the business. Boys and girls earn nearly as '"l
as mcei. That ail who sec this notice may send tîeir address, and test .h
buisiness, we make tlîis unparaileied offer: To such as are not we l B98tio5
fied, we will send $1 to pay the trouble of writing. Full particulirsm 0
valuable samnpic Which will do to commence WOrk on, and a copy of th

I>eo)le's Literary Conanion-one of the iargest and best family niewsPal
pers publised-all sent free by mail. Reader, if yotu want perrft8lel' t t

proftabe wrkaddess E. C. ALLEN & CO.eAuGUSTA, M'AIN0
5

TrHE JOURNAL 0F EDUCATI0N99
FOR THE PROVINCE 0F QUEBEC.

The.TrornalofEdecaion,-publisbed under the direction of the 10

theNMinister of Public Instruction and cdited by H. Il. MILEs, Esq., blL' 
D.C. L .and P. DEFL ANEY, E sq., of that Department,-offers an dtgti

mediiimfor advertising onmatters appertaining exciusivelyto EducatOS
or the Arts and Sciences. hf

TERJIS.-Su bs cript ion per annum $1.00 ; Public School Teach
/alfprice; School-Boards &c.,free. 1 et

Advertising.-One insertion, 8 lines or less $1 .00, over8 lines, 10 CeSt
per line; Standing advertisements at reduced charges, accordiflgtOc
cumstanccs, but not less than $10 per annum. d

Public School Teachers advertising for situations, free. SchOO)i10o

& c. ,free.th

Ail communications relating to the Journal to be addressed 10th
Editors.

PRINTED BY EUJSÈBE SENÉCAL, MONTRE-AL.


