- From the Records of the Montreal Observatory, Lat. 45°31 North; Long., 4h. 54m. 11 sec. West of Greenwich, and 182 feet above mean sea level,—for August, 1870,—by Chas. Smallwood, M.D., LL.D., D.C.L.

а.	Barometer corrected at 32°			Temperature of the Air.			Direction of Wind.			Miles in 24
DAYS.	7 a.m.	2 p.m.	9 p.m.	7 a.m.	2 p.m.	9 p.m.	7a.m.	2 p.m.	9 p.m.	hours.
	29.861	29 897	29 860	70.0	87.1	74.1	w	NE	NE	214.10
2	.849		.911	58.3	74.2	64.1	NE	NE	N	192.27
3	.901	.824	.300	57.6	77.2	69.1	N	s w	sw	97.70
4	.762	.730	.760	68.0	86.7		s w	s w	w s w	110.44
5	.674	.711	.750	65.0	80.0			w	N	120.21
6	.901	.858	.850	66.0	73.1	72.6		Е	s	110 00
7	•961		30.001	69.7	86.4		s w	w	w	98.74
8	.950		29.954	71.1	89.0	80.1	wsw	sby N	w bys	84.10
9	30.059	.997	.951	74.2		75.0	w	s w	w	109 29
10		30.049		69 6		77.3		w	w	124.14
11	.100	.098	.101	71.1	89.4	78.0	w	w	w	117.10
12	29.996			72.1	75.4		w	NE	s w	89.40
	30 114		.924	65.0	68.2	67.7	w	w	w	114.20
	29.921	.875	.900	62.0	78.0		j w	w	N	111.00
15	.998		.949	57.1			wbyn	w	w	104.27
16		.791	.730	58.4			w	wsw	s w	94.10
17			.568	65.2	82.0	72.1	w	w	w	101.00
18	.781	.842	.901	68.0	83.4		w	w	w	304.10
19	.950			67.1	92.6	79.0	w	s w	w	191.16
20			30,160	71.4			w	w	w	144.20
	30.199						NE	NE	NE	101.00
22	.200		.125	61.0			NE	NE	w	91.11
23		.100		61.9			w	w	w	84.17
24	.101		29,984	674	85.0			s	s	81.74
	29 899			69 4		73.0		w	w	74.10
26			30.260	54.6			w	w	E	211.12
27	.346			54.7			w	w	w	89.10
28	.150			59.7	80.0		w	w	w	114.20
	29.898			62.0			w	w	w	98.20
30					763			w	w	214.12
31	.950	967	.987	61.1	72.0	64.1	w	w	w	301.17

The highest reading of the Barometer was on the 27th day, and indicated 30.346 inches. The lowest reading was on the 29th day, giving a range of 0.694 inches. The highest temperature was on the 19th day, and was 93°1. The lowest was on the 26th day, and was 53°. The mean temperature of the month was 71°43, which is 1°73 higher than the *Isotherm* for Montreal. Rain fell on 8 days, amounting to 2.771 inches, and was accompanied by thunder storms on 3 days.

-Meteorological Observations taken at Quebec, during the month of August, 1870; by Sergt. John Thurling, A. H. Corps, Quebec.

Barometer,	highest reading on the 21st	30.087 inches.
	lowest " 17th	
	range of pressure	. 0.642
	mean for month reduced to 32°	
Thermomet	er, highest reading on the 11th	. 89.7 degrees.
	lowest ,, 27th	
,,	range in month	. 47.2
"	mean of highest	. 77.6
,,	mean of lowest	. 56.4
	mean daily range	. 21.2
	mean for month	
	highest reading in sun's rays	. 127.3
	lowest temperature on grass	. 44.4
	mean of dry bulb	
,,	" wet bulb	
"	" dew point	
	elastic force of vapour	
,,	vapour in a cubic foot of air	4.8 grains.
,,	vapour required to saturate, do	. 3.0
"	" humidity, (Sat. 100)	. 62
"	average weight of a cubic foot of air	. 517.9
Cloud, mea	n amount of (0-10)	. 5.7
Ozone ,	, , (0-10)	. 3.3
Wind, mean	n direction of " North	. 4.75 days.
,, ,,	" " East	2.75
21 21	" " South	5.00
»» »	" " West	. 14.00
,, ,,	" " Calm	4.50
1. 22	force by estimation 0-12	1.5
,, ,,	daily horizontal movement	. 107.1 miles.
	1	14 days.
Amount co	llected	2.77 inches.

ADVERTISEMENTS.

WANTS.

Wanted a male Teacher (Catholic) having a Common School Diploma. Apply, stating terms, to Mr. Slattery, Secy.-Treasurer of School Commissioners, Post Office, Fort William, Co. of Pontiac, Q.

Wanted an elementary School, Catholic or Mixed, by a teacher holding a Diploma, and who has had some experience. Apply at the Education Office, Quebec,

Wanted for the Iberville Dissentient School, a competent female teacher holding a first class Model School Diploma. A liberal salary will be paid. Apply to W. M. Ryder, Sec. Treas., Iberville, P. Q.

Wanted for an Elementary School, a Male Teacher—Apply to John D. Ross, Sec. Treas., Hopetown, Co. of Bonaventure, P. Q.

IMPORTANT TO TEACHERS.

JUST PUBLISHED:

THE DRAMATIC READE

A selection of pieces for practice in ELOCUTION ; with introductory hints on Reading,—

BY JOHN ANDREW. Instructor in Elocution at McGill College and Normal School, Montreal

PRICE 75 CENTS.

This Selection, has been made with special reference to the practical acquirement of the Art of Elocution. The pieces are mostly new and unhackneyed, and are mainly extracted from the best English Dramatists, as being likely to interest and amuse pupils, while the attention and precision required in reading Dramatic Compositions cause them to be best adapted for practice.

DAWSON BROTHERS, Great St. James Street, Montreal.

TO THE WORKING CLASS.—We are now prepared to furnish all classes with constant employment at home, the whole of the time or for the spare moments. Business new, light and profitable. Persons of either ser easily earn from 50c. to \$5 per evening, and a proportional sum by devoting their whole time to the business. Boys and girls earn nearly as much as men. That all who see this notice may send their address, and test the business, we make this unparalleled offer: To such as are not well satisfied, we will send \$1 to pay the trouble of writing. Full particulars, valuable sample which will do to commence work on, and a copy of *The People's Literary Companion*—one of the largest and best family newspapers published—all sent free by mail. Reader, if you want permanent, profitable work, address

E. C. ALLEN & CO., AUGUSTA, MAINE.

THE JOURNAL OF EDUCATION,

FOR THE PROVINCE OF QUEBEC.

The. Journal of Education, — published under the direction of the Hon. the Minister of Public Instruction and edited by H. H. MILES, Esq., LL.D., D.C.L. and P. DELANEY, Esq., of that Department, — offers an advantageous medium for advertising on matters appertaining exclusively to Education or the Arts and Sciences.

TERMS.-Subscription per annum \$1.00; Public School Teachers halfprice; School-Boards &c., free.

Advertising.—One insertion, 8 lines or less \$1.00, over 8 lines, 10 cents per line; Standing advertisements at reduced charges, according to cir cumstances, but not less than \$10 per annum.

Public School Teachers advertising for situations, free. School-Boards &c., free.

All communications relating to the *Journal* to be addressed to the Editors.

PRINTED BY EUSÈBE SENÉCAL, MONTREAL.